Page 1 of 1 The Commonwealth of Master Kentucky Agreement No: M-00288371 **MASTER AGREEMENT** Requisition No: (APPROVED) **IMPORTANT** Show Master Agreement number on all packages, invoices and correspondence. Description: MA-Revenue Generating/Fixed Sub Type: ET-66-01 Inmate Telephones Effective Date: 16 Nov 2000 Expiration Date: 15 Nov 2001 Administered By: GLENN THOMPSON Cited Authority: 193 Issued By: JACK BADGETT, PURCH AG PR Telephone: (502) 564-7950 ext () MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS 8200 GREENSBORO DR MCLEAN VA 22102 US Description Del. Days Quantity Unit Issue **Unit Price Total Price** Misc. 0001 ET-66-01 0.0000 \$.50000 \$0.00 \$0.00 Extended Description INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICE & SYSTEMS ADULT INSTITUTIONS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE CONTRACT IS EFFECTIVE FOR FIVE (5) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS. THIS IS A REVENUE GENERATING CONTRACT, MCI AGREES TO PAY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - ADULT INSTITUTIONS A 50% COMMISSION RATE ON COINLESS, PAY PHONE SERVICE TO THE INMATE POPULATION. Additional Markings and Instructions 527 DIVISION OF ADMIN SERVICES Phone: () - () ATTN: SHIRLEY WRIGHT Fax: () -2439 LAWRENCEBURG RD PO BOX2400 FRANKFORT KY 40602-2400 Phone: (502) 564-7950 () Fax: (502) 564-7952 <This address is applicable to all line items> <This address is applicable to all line items> **Total Amount** \$0.00

The Commonwealth of Kentucky					Page 1 of 1 Master		
MAST	ER AGREEM	ENT MODI	FICATIO	Requisiti	on No:		
(ADDDOVED)					IMPORTANT		
(APPROVED)					Show Master Agreement number on all packages, invoices, and correspondence.		
Description	ET-66-01 Inmate Telephones	Sub Type:	MA Mod-Rev Gene				
Effective Date:	16 Nov 2000	Expiration Date: 15 N	Nov 2005				
Administered	I By: GLENN THOMPSON		Cited Authority:	FAP111-35-00 Cd	ompetitive Sealed Bidding		
	one: (502) 564-7950 ext ()		Issued By: JACK	BADGETT, PURC	H AG PR		
N 8200 GREEN MCLEAN VA US A C C T O R							
This section	on applies only to modifications of C	Contracts. It modifies the Con	tract as described:				
A. This cha	ange Order is issued pursuant: (Sp	pecify authority)					
Set for	ove numbered Contract/Order is mo th in item pursuant to the authority oplemental agreement is entered in	stated herein.	tive changes (such as	changes in paying	office,appropriation date, etc.)		
D. Other (S	Specify type of modification and aut	thority)	And the second s				
R INCORRECT E A S S O N							
Line 0001 ET-66-0	Description	Del. Days Quar	tity Unit Issue 0.0000 Each	Unit Price \$.50000	Misc. Total Price \$0.00 \$0.00		
ADULT INSTITU DEPARTMENT (STATEWIDE CONTRACT IS I THIS IS A REVE	HONE SERVICE & SYSTEMS JTIONS OF CORRECTIONS EFFECTIVE FOR FIVE (5) YEARS ENUE GENERATING CONTRACT,	MCI AGREES TO PAY THE	DEPARTMENT OF CO	RRECTIONS - AD			
	A 50% COMMISSION RATE ON C kings and Instructions	OINLESS, PAY PHONE SER	VICE TO THE INMATI	E POPULATION.			
B 527 DIVISION ATTN: SHIRI		S Н !	Phone: () - (Fax: () -)			
T Phone: (502	KY 40602-2400	T O					
FRANKFORT Phone: (502 Fax: (502	KY 40602-2400 2) 564-7950 ()	e items>	<this addr<="" td=""><td>ess is applicable t</td><td>o all line items></td></this>	ess is applicable t	o all line items>		
FRANKFORT Phone: (502 Fax: (502	KY 40602-2400 2) 564-7950 () 2) 564-7952	e items>		ess is applicable to	o all line items>		

The Commonwealth of	Page 1 of 1			
	Master			
Kentucky	Agreement No: M-00288371			
			Modification No: 2	
MASTER AGREEME	INT MODIF	TCATION	Requisition No:	
(ADDDOVED)	IMPORTANT			
(APPROVED)	Show Master Agreement number on all packages, invoices, and correspondence.			
Description ET-66-01 Inmate Telephones	Sub Type:	MA Mod-Constr/Bldg M	faint/Fixed	
Effective Date: 16 Nov 2000	Expiration Date: 15 Nov	v 2005		
Administered By: GLENN THOMPSON	1	Cited Authority: FA	P111-35-00 Competitive Se	ealed Bidding
Telephone: (502) 564-7950 ext ()		Issued By: KRISTI SI	HARP, SEALED BID PURC	HASING OFFICEF
8200 GREENSBORO DR T MCLEAN VA 22102 US A G T O R				
This section applies only to modifications of Conf	tracts. It modifies the Contra	ct as described:		
A. This change Order is issued pursuant: (Specif	fy authority)	The state of the s		
B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified Set forth in item pursuant to the authority state. C. This supplemental agreement is entered into p	ted herein.	e changes (such as char	nges in paying office,appro	oriation date, etc.)
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authori	ity)		<i>i</i>	
A Adding authorized buying entities A S O N Line Description 0001 ET-66-01	Del. Days Quantit	y <mark>Unit Issue Uni</mark> 0000 Each	t Price Misc. \$.50000 \$0.0	Total Price
Extended Description	0.0	Lacis	\$.50000j \$0.0	0, \$0.00
INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICE & SYSTEMS ADULT INSTITUTIONS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE		4		
CONTRACT IS EFFECTIVE FOR FIVE (5) YEARS WI	TH THE OPTION TO RENEV	N FOR TWO (2) ADDITI	ONAL YEARS.	
THIS IS A REVENUE GENERATING CONTRACT, MC INSTITUTIONS A 50% COMMISSION RATE ON COIN Additional Markings and Instructions				
B 527 DIVISION OF ADMIN SERVICES ATTN: SHIRLEY WRIGHT 2439 LAWRENCEBURG RD PO BOX2400 FRANKFORT KY 40602-2400 Phone: (502) 564-7950 () Fax: (502) 564-7952	13	hone: () - () ax: () -		
<this address="" all="" applicable="" is="" ite<="" line="" p="" to=""></this>	ems>	<this address<="" td=""><td>is applicable to all line ite</td><td>ms></td></this>	is applicable to all line ite	ms>
		Total A	Amount	\$0.00
		, Marie 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
*				

The Commonwealth of	Page 1 of 1							
	Master							
Kentucky	Agreement No: M-00288371							
	Modification No: 3							
MASTER AGREEMENT MODIFICATION	Requisition No:							
(APPROVED)	IMPORTANT							
(APPROVED)	Show Master Agreement number on all							
	packages, invoices, and correspondence.							
Description ET-66-01 Inmate Telephones Sub Type: MA Mod-Constr/Bldg	Maint/Fixed							
Effective Date: 16 Nov 2000 Expiration Date: 15 Nov 2006								
3 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S								
	SHARP, STRATEGIC PROCUREMENT							
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS 8200 GREENSBORO DR MCLEAN VA 22102 US A C T O R								
This section applies only to modifications of Contracts. It modifies the Contract as described:								
A. This change Order is issued pursuant: (Specify authority)								
B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office,appropriation date, etc.) Set forth in item pursuant to the authority stated herein. C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:								
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)								
Acceptance of MCI Renewal Option #1 which is for one additional contract year. MCI agrees to install a additional fee and continues to pay the Commonwealth the current contract commission percentage.								
Line Description Del. Days Quantity Unit Issue Unit Issue 0001 ET-66-01 0.0000 Each	nit Price Misc. Total Price \$.50000 \$0.00 \$0.00							
Extended Description INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICE & SYSTEMS ADULT INSTITUTIONS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE CONTRACT IS EFFECTIVE FOR FIVE (5) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR TWO (2) ADDI THIS IS A REVENUE GENERATING CONTRACT, MCI AGREES TO PAY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORI INSTITUTIONS A 50% COMMISSION RATE ON COINLESS, PAY PHONE SERVICE TO THE INMATE F Additional Markings and Instructions B 527 DIVISION OF ADMIN SERVICES ATTN: SHIRLEY WRIGHT 2439 LAWRENCEBURG RD PO BOX2400 FRANKFORT KY 40602-2400 Phone: (502) 564-7950 () Fax: (502) 564-7952	RECTIONS - ADULT POPULATION.							
	s is applicable to all line items>							
Tota	I Amount \$0.00							
	¥							